In view of the above discussion and findings, I hereby pass the following order- 

(i) I reject the assessable value as declared by the importer and order to re-

assess the same as mentioned in Table-54 above. 

(ii) I determine and confirm the differential Customs duties totally 

amounting to Rs. 2,36,34,378/- (Rupees  Two Crore Thirty Six Lakh 

Thirty Four thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Eight only), as 

discussed hereinabove, and order to recover the same from them in 

terms of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable 

interest in terms of Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962;  

I drop the remaining demand of Rs.